Guilderland Center Fire District

30 School Road, P.O. Box 141 Guilderland Center, New York 12085-0141

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING GUILDERLAND CENTER FIRE DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Guilderland Center Fire District has scheduled a special district meeting on Saturday, May 4th 2024 at 9:30 a.m. on such day at the Guilderland Center Fire House located at 30 School Road, Guilderland Center, New York 12085.

By Order of the Board of Fire Commissioners KELLY S DODGE, District Secretary/Treasurer